

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 11651/2009 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CRLRA No.593/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S.RAMA CONFECTIONARY WORKS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

( appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas K. sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Santosh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master