

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6339/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2009 in CRLRA No.593
of 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S. RAMA CONFECTIONARY WORKS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter was passed over once. Even on the second
call, nobody appears. In the interest of justice, we defer the
order.

List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER